SaverOne 2014 Ltd. (the “Company” or the “Registrant”) is planning to effect a change in the ratio of its American Depositary Shares (“ADSs”) from the
current ADS ratio of one (1) ADS representing three thousand six hundred (3,600) ordinary shares to one (1) ADS representing ten thousand eight hundred
(10,800) ordinary shares. The change in ADS ratio will have the same effect as a 1-for-3 reverse stock split of the ADSs.
 
The Company is expected to begin trading on the new ADS ratio upon the opening of the market on December 10, 2025 (the “Effective Date”).